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Virginia B. Wetherell

3 A
Twin Towers Office Building

FLORIDA
2600 Blair Stone Road
Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Governor

May 13, 1997

Mr. Sung Yol Lee

A-1 Cleaners
795-A Blanding Boulevard
Orange Park, Florida 32073

Re: Facility No. 0190048

Dear Mr. Yol Lee:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on September 10, 1996.
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those

facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsibl

official, or phoAne number, please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters o1
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area

Sincerely,
. ' A . ,
e (PRI SV SIS R
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District
Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida's Enviromiment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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5. N}ncand Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
\7“*,)7 v / v ,;,-(,,;v;\__ -
\ 10. Facmry Contact Address " ’U’_
Sueet Address: c:.( /,~ - s //7‘/ / . ' L
Ciry: Ve 1,/’7’&jf f// 1] Courry: //(/ 4‘/ ZipCoder g2 L™

11. Facility Comact Teléphone Number:
Telephone: /(d) ,/,4/

Fax: (74,///) 176’-" 7’7"\, /7 J

RECEIVED

SEP 10 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

(//T
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A -1 Clearners  Sude vei [sE

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3.- Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: | ,7?\(1_’/9 5’%/74/%5 éf(/ﬁ/

Street Address:

Cl: @1//7;2 pél/'/é County: ﬁ/ (5/4/{@2:;/?:

Facility Identification Number. (DEP.Use)

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

W% 4/5 'ﬂ //\/L’\ Otaner :

7: Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: -7944 -A /cg,/Mz,,j /7,(,,, o/

Street Address: f

City: é‘/l/ﬂ/t?‘é /044/\//:\’/ , County: (/é? Opren j Zip Code: 5%7/2'

8. Responsible Ofﬁcxal '&elephoqe Number:
Telephone: 9L~ 2t J’? Fax: ("7@/45 7,7‘5/ z973 »’]

Facility Contact (If differént from Responsibie Official)

N}m and Title of Facxlm' Contact (For example, plant manager):
ot o
?Z’IN - / A_/ \,/, N .
10 Faciiity Contact Address: P
P
ST p i . . / .
Street Address: :‘.ag/ ’/ - / 4/ '//) : . S —
T C ZinCuoder 2 3. 27
cw Crrnge ljﬁm;/z -oune &(/@U whost 52
. Facility Contact Telephone Number: - N
f . By - 5
Telephone: (/(/ ) 27’/ © 2ue A Fax: S‘,/L_.l,ﬁ 7—'///’;" - /,/.//')‘/}; ’7

RECEIVED

3P 10 199

, Bure
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page I3 of 16 au of Air Moni
& Mob”e Sourc

Effective: 6-25-96
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" [Dryer Unit = -

A Existing small area source |@l

DA Existing large area source | ]

Facility Information

?(5) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ] S
(1) w/ ref. condenser ! 1MV 15251 MAZIGES]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
IWaSher Unit ooz, . o . .. ) . . e
(4) w/ ref. condenser - .

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
7 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3\What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
{indicate with an "X". Select one cIassiﬁw only.) :

1]
L]

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4 What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part ll of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser [ V7]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

é’?“ A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ( ‘/l
No such units on-site | ]

Equip.ment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leal_( detection inspection and repair
(©) Rgfrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoriﬁg

(e) Instrument calibration

G0 CEEE

IF) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

L] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/ I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

)/ {/ﬁ//é@» e

ngnature Date

)%754/%«/ 727 -77

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A —/ Mém«y SUPYG vor [(sE

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

B

Facility Location: I2E— 3 5@74/%5 Alve/

SFreet Address: : ' _7\73
“ Clw:&fﬁ% p% County:l %/ (c/a/ya;;‘zy%d:: 320

acility Identification Number (DEP Use)

Responsible Official

{6 Name and(Tjtleof Responsible Official:

Lo P Ko~
170 Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: FHE —A @/M/“/‘/z/&/ j %&/

Street Address:

City: Q’l/m%e 1/062/‘//&- o County: Qé; ' WZ;,Zip Code: 5207}

8. Responsibie Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (954527/ “ROE y Fax: (90445 Z/é 27& /]

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9;f;zdﬂtle of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

@ Facilify Contact Address: % %
Street Address: 4T — W%’Z&/ av~— C

City: County:
© brange Poria " clay
11. Facility Contact Teléphone Number: =

Teleptone: - (J0%) 37/~ 200, o Qo298 2797
RECEIVED

Zip Code: ; 20 1{\]

SEP 1 0 1996
‘ Bur i o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ;a;’ﬂoth'Alr Momtonng
Effective: 6-25-96 obile Sources



Facility Information

@@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 - #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-921" -
Dry-to-Dry Unit # L.BQ'NZ(—I’C?C

7 )

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit ,
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(1'1)-w/carbon.adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 2 months?
-
: gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

@What is the facility's source classification based «n the definitions found in section (3):of Part 117
{indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

o
LI
™ Ca

New small area source

L]
L1

Existing small area source | \/I

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

\§ A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

| exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M///w//&» 32 - 76

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ‘

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | _|
TIMEIN:_9.'©0 TIME oUT;_9-' O ARS ID#:_ (/9 no 4Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: br\u\J Cleanen

FACILITY NAME: A -{ Cleanens | | _pATE 9-09-92
FACILITY LOCATION: 745~ A" Blawding Blvel Dramge Ponl, 33073

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁw\% Yol Lee PHONE NUMBER: J0Y -Z726-200 %

i D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Mot Mokt 'Ng (‘0\\‘-\5 Pece LS Mo ~ta e ‘-Z\.{rw\ms Yotrol Sor e

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspcctor. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G- 9

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (A r,sfp’g her CoSco7f
(Plea int)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATU PHONE NUMBER: Foy - 44§~ 4370

Page of . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ~

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: 0900 Y & DATE: Q'Q‘l—‘h TIME IN: ? 00 TIMEOUT9 S6

FACILITY NAME: A~! Cleaners

_ X—_—
FACILITY LOCATION: 7957~ A Bianrding Blvd,,oransﬁﬁrk JQ0 73

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Sun o ol Lee PHONE: 904~ A7 -doo¥
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)

1I1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ”

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) : U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source U 2. New small arca source F’
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ‘ a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr-
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay ON D Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

rece Pl Lene Lotk bockkeeper

lofs Revised 8/11/97



| PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? _ ay ON Q’@
2. Examihing the containers for leakage? R _ Oy ON Bﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B¢ ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? ) . i ay aN @f/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON #EN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A and B bcelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? gy 0ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? D‘( ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN B@

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ar/a

6. Conducted all temperature momnitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? &Y ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsibic official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-10-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser - )
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay ON 4aN/A '
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 'ﬂ? ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay &
3. Maintained leak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 7Y ON ONA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON Z]ﬁA

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON &N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON @NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation fepqons?-‘

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5 . Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

my D’N
@Y ON

couplings, and valves Ay ON ON/A Muck cookers @Yy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ¢ ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 124 ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Z2Y ON ON/A
Pumps (@Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON ®BN/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Yy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators IZ{ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) E]/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) il
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy OGN
'd. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay dN

C)\rlb“‘opkef L. Sc Q-ﬁ"

Ingpcctor’s Name (Please Print)

Ifispector*€ Si gnature

—

40of 5

9:29-97

Date of Inspection

79%

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Sof5
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /1 -/ 0/€an45 DATE: 7-49 -97
FACILITY LOCATION: 7953 Flomclion e Eluck , ©ramge Pandt , 32073

Annual Reporting Period: G- ¢ 1 TO 7- 1937

Based on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs /@% 0

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or cc;ndiLion of the general permit that has not been in conﬁnuous compliance during the reporting period stated abévs: _
o Qor\(\\:\s %*&Q (}-ziL -?CA'C

Exact period of non<compliance: from ? T 10 9\ -77

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance: MQ_AN ?u LY SV **Q[

Method us;d to demonstrate compliance: /—}rm UQ,O jr\_Yv,)e o‘/7 on)

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECE!\IEI\
vV L1J

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o QC;' 3 9
| - 997
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Bures,, of 4
. Ny 7
. & Mobile g, "toring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Urceg

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information ond belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per;

year jor transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M‘/"/ M /ZQ/‘—/'S Z/’(/é / 0L L 7~ ,2/9 7

Namé (Ple£se Print) Signafure Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 1o use this form. :

Page of
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACEITYNME: A1 Cleaners DATE: QZIXZ?Y

FACILITY LOCATION: 795 - A Bla ncgwl(}\ Bivd
Ocange Pac\e JEC 06723

Annual Reporting Period: | 5‘(‘5:9 : 997 | 1956% TO 5 e_g.ﬁ . |q q X 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. J4 YES Owno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from o e o
< OCT g7 7990

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method vsed to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this not{ﬁcation:are'rme, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-fo dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combinalion jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sdaa “ol Lee 9/is/9%
“Name (Pleass Print) ignature Date

|

J

1

*This form is made available to you as 2n aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsibie official to use this form.
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COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
ANNUAL -4
RE-INSPECTION 0

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AIRS 1D#: 019009Y  paTE: /1% [9 % TOMEIN: 730

FACILITY NAME: A~ | (leaness

TIME OUT: &¥.'S 5~

FACILITY LOCATION: 795~ A4 Blanding Bl

QOrawge Tarlc ,FC 32073

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Svng Yof Lec PHONE: 0% P, - 200X
CONTACT NAME: PHONE; I

% Z ‘A\

2 < oY v/‘

|PART I: NOTIFICATION %, - A B
(check appropriate box) “8 Z e < O
< 2
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup LY 0
[HE

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ® 0

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arcasource O
dr¥-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source o
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galivr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was Z gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

S. This is a correct facility classification W’ ON OCan not determine I
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
g {acility qualified for a genceral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit J

B. The total quanu'g,of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0O No notification form

0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
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[PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

bl

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining carnridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s speciflications?

5

ON
aON

@Yy ON

Qy

i

ON

ON

ON/A
DON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

"installedprior to September 22, 1993

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate \"cnt controls? %}Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? &l\’ 0N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wili be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? &JY ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust strcam of a relrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? g\’ ON
5. Rcepaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust teinperature of the iy

condenser excecded 45°F? AY ON ON/A
6. Conducied all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriatc cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘&Y aN

20f53 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenscr -

inlet and outlet wecekly? Oy ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' aQy ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vcnung to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? . @y aN anNa

(93}

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equippced transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : Oy ON ON/A
" |PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxces)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? wY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¢y an

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documcniation of Jcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON _ON/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and pans instalied w/in 5 days of reccipt? “?EIY aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . Oy ON C&)\IIA !
3. Maintained cxhaust duct menitoring data on pere concentrations? ay ON @N/A
6. Maintaincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' oY ON @BNA
Problem corrected? ay ON ﬁN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ‘dY ON ON/A

50f5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair -[
inspection? - @ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? t}dy aN

3. Does the responsiblc official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves w\’ ON ON/A Muck cookers g‘[ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and scating By on anva Stills tzﬂ/ DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers '#Y ON ON/A
Pumps gy o~ ona Diverter valves ; ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ‘{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY AN OnN/Aa
Waler scparalors \EFY ON ON/A

4, Which method ‘of detection is used by the responsible official?
| Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airﬁow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

‘Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

oOoocgd48ew

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis".J gy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in use? , ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

&\(us'\'l@\\ef L. 5‘:‘#—' | _ q“?qu

Insheclor’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspecuon
W % ___9faq
/"~ Inspector’s Sx{azurc Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TMEIN:._<¢: 30 TIMEOUT._% 1 55 ARSID#:_O 19004 X
TYPE OF FACILITY:_DRY cA\Ean ER

FACILITY NAME:_A~| Cleaners pATE: Q)1 %/9 %

|FACILITY LOCATION:_795-A Rlq ndli{j Rlvd. ‘ .
ORANGE PARK, FL 332072 -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [u o, Yol Lee ___PHONENUMBER:309-226-2 00 %

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). *

D  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES}Z No|_|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: i / 99

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__(Whristopher L. SesTh

: ' (Please Brjfit) . :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %/ ,/J% PHONE NUMBER: R0 4YY-Y319 v 55

Page of . Revised 10/96




i V4 RE CE/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  S6p p £y

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Bl 4 1999
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST e Yor 4
0(')/‘/ 'Mo ,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINTDISCOVERY °© Sm/,c’féior/;,g
RE-INSPECTION =)
ATRS 10#: 019004 DATE: §-24-9 9 TMEIN: /[C-50  TmME OoUT: /255

FaciITY NAME: _A-[ Cleanecs
FACILITY LOCATION: 795 A BSha# B.nq Sd

O(anf -y |c, . Zze73
Q) J

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SJQ\G) Yol Lee PHONE: Y- A 76 - Z00%¥
CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o
[PART 0: CLASSIFICATION ' \]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A- - .

1. Existing smali arca sourcc a 2. New small arca source \W

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types. x < 140 gal/vit both types, x < 140 galivr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (consuructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing largc arca source a 4. New large arca source a

drny-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

" uansfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galihr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ‘E@Y anN QCan not determinc

If no, please check the appropnate classification:
Q facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /o gallons.

1of5 ' Revised $/11/97




EPART 1It: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

#mw:—-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mainuaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Oy ON BnN/A
Oy ON SwA

[y ON
T ON ON/A

Oy ON NN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

Jf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machiine should be equipped with a rc_fl'igcratcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysicm?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening tie door?

. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipinent within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45°F?

. Conducted all 1emperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aficr

verifying that the coolant had been completcly charged?

=Y ON

=Y ON Onva
Ny ON ON/A
By ON

Oy ON Bv/A

By ON

A A =

T aviend 2VYIQT



(93

h

. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large area source also:

. Mecasurced and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust tecmperature at the condenser
inlct and outet weekiy?

1s the temiperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal 1o or Jess than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy

Oy
ay

ay
ay

Qay

ay

ay

ON

ON
aN

aN
aN

aN

ON

aN

DON/A

N

ONra
ON/A

ON’/A

QON/A

ON/A

ONvA

' “PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

3.

~N o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchasecd?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained 1cak deiection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and Jcak rcpaxrcd w/in 2 davs
and pans installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

. Maintained calibration data? gior apolicable ciract reading instruments
2P £

3. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations?

Mainuinced startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

oy
B

aN

ON

aN
oN
aN
oN

" ON

aN

I

ON/A

ON/A
BR/A
Byva

aNra
aN/a
OxN/A

Ay
Sy ON
=

Rcviséd 8/11/97
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| PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? @;Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? QY QN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for Jeaks? '
Hose connections, fittings, -
couplings, and valves %JY ON ON/A Muck cookers %Y aN anN/a
Door gaskets and scating gy ON ON/A Stills Ry on awva
Filter gaskets and seating XY Oon ONA Exhaust dampers Qy ON ON/A
Pumps \‘QY ON ONA  Divenervalves QY aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers \‘@\Y ON ON/A Canridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A
Water scparators Y ON ON/A
4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \@
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) $
Odor (noticeable perc odor) m
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs) Q
Halogen leak detector ' ||
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure arca when not in use? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Clipsshgher L Segth

§-24-99

nspector's Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Ava 2000

Inspeetor’s Signature

Appro.Qim:}ﬁ: Date of Next Inspection




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ARSD#: Of/F004Y /'\’[/ o Rcv%O/lO@( L °
("‘e V4
'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ch/f’of ” ¢/2099 é
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -~ ™%/

. . | o
raciiry Name: A1 Cleaners DATE: 7~ Y- ?249
FACILITY LOCATION: 795 -A Blo naﬂqu 2l

Hrange fPC?rA, F. 3273

Annual Reporting Period: ' /4051 | - IQY TO /41,3 , 192?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DE
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

No_golling Yotal Sp pere purchase _
Exact period of non-compliance: from 'A——()o\ q Y to A/VS_.) q 9

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MO 1 I\?‘rﬁ WA\ Perc 1 1')0|

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Follow VD ,’\505&790)!\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
NO \e,ak H/\b'(‘DC‘AﬂQA \og / No *%%‘Q'\'Um \OQ
Exact period of non~compliance: from | AUS\) q g to Ar tJQ O\q

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: N\anﬁ\'q.v\ \o Q
. J

Method used to demonstrate compliance: FO “DUO US‘) \V\?&C:\"Dﬁ : |

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __SvnQ, Mol Lee /Wﬁﬁ%ﬂ ?—-/D/l’f

Name (Please Print) ' Slgnatur Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requiremerits. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT S / L
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT e P 74 £ D
TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL [@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] r&,;jﬁspgcnoﬁ’ﬁﬂ
TIMEIN:_/ £..30 TIME OUT:_/ASS_ AIRS ID¥: 0/F00Y8 ~Sb iy,
TYPE OF FACILITY: DrﬁS Chaaneyd s e
|FacIry NaME:_By-1 Cleaners - patE: 397

FACILITY LOCATION:. 795~/ RBlaad.a g Bl
, &am&%k F 332073
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 30, ng i Lee PHONE NUN[BER:%%O
0Y-d /%~ 20D
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facnhty is found to be in
comphance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Mo rolling il Gor e Mantain log For Pere pPurchase
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. . YESD NOB

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A«q ZO0 O
(Apprommatc)

INsPECTION coNDUCTED BY:_(Cheixtopher L. D

\ (Please Print)
. ] ) . . Vs
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE% /K /% PHONE NUMBER: §0Y- 755757

Page of . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A’? CQ(CM\(’VE DATE: 3[252;7_()

FACILITY LOCATION: __/95—/) @’OHQ{MQ ﬁL\Nd
O{(an 4/0vl( }/f/ 220733

Annual Reporting Period: % Msé' , 9? ? | 19 ,V U ﬁ' ?OOO 19

@ %
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facxlxtycﬂ rcm&med in ‘/rgphance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered 1535 stat&mcnt E?ES LnNo
= 2
IfNO, complete the following:- 8z B .5

%‘ =4
= :

%
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comp %jg during the reporting period stated above:
w

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to__

Action(sj taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ny/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?DU’)Q C!(j/ ,< 0 C // ‘%y A

lease Print) S gnatyx/ 7 Date/”

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETH\ LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION %

ARS I0#: (27 700 S pATE: %/3/00 TMEIN: /2. 32 TIME OUT:: /2 /255
FACILITY NAME: -l e 5

FACILITY LOCATION: TS Dlbsrntinns AL D
O/~ AL L 309773
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: < ware YOI LEE  proNE: [7&9 ] 2762028 |

CONTACT NAME: i , PHONE:
|PART 1: NOTIFICATION ‘ : |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART O: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A 4

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source y

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yy

vansfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both npes, x < 140 galhT bolh types, x < 140 gal/st

(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source 0

dny-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/st dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/yr

vansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galir

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed beflore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification R? aN OCan not determince

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towal quan 2 of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased \\u.hm the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /&8 gallons.
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IPART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.

W

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? E\Y ON On/a
Examining the containers for leakage? : N ON ON/A
Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? : W ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5 : kY ON QON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pressure for carbon adsorber .
- beds according to the manufaciurer’s specifications? ay ON \?N/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ,

In Part11-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Equipped all machinss with the appropriate vent controls? QY OoN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venung sysiem? ' }S\Y anN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the '

condcnscr upon opening the door? \%Y ON ON/A
. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? \QY ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr excecded 45°F? Oy awn \QN/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been coinpletely charged? Y ON

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part.V.

Jf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenscr or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqusppcd with a rcfngcratcd condenser
(completc A and B below).

P B WENE W Za el
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' RY aON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? : E))Y anN

w

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 3Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating ON ON/A Stills ISQ[ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y AON ON/A
Pufnps ON ONA Divener valves KQ’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY aN aN/A
\Waler separators - Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by Lhci;\ponsiblc official?

Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) (\Q\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \Q\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘{{
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubces) a
Halogen leak detector ' Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? . oy ON

. ¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric on]_v)?‘ .DY an

Fref fHvare 3/3 /o0

Inspector's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

/(e (60

# Inspcctor's Signature ~ Approximatz Date of Next Inspection




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting larpe or new large arcea source also: T
. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outel weckly? Oy OGN OwNA
1s the temperature difficrential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ' ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and rccorded the pere concentradon in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is \cnung to the adsorber,
1fmachmcs arc cquipped with 2 carbon adsorber? - ay aN OwN/a
" s the pere concentration cqual Lo or less than 100 ppm? - Oy ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at lzast § duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON On/a
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
_ [*Has the responsible official: '
[ (check appropriatc boxcs) .
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? \QY aN
2. Maintined rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? ay b{\‘
3. Maintzined leak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \QY ON ON/A
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ..
and pars installed w/in 3 days of receipt? EQ’ ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or apslicable cirect reading insiruments) ay ON N/k
3. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on pere concentrations? Oy ON Q\ ‘A
6. Mainuined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Mainuained deviation reports? ' ?Y ON ON/A
Problein corrected? Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? . Y ON ON/A
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION ||
m™MEIN,__ 2. <5 MEoUT: /2 15D AIRS ID#: 01 900648
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ ’ | .
FACILITY NAME: -1 Cloonors DATE: 6} 23 []0 o

| FACILITY LOCATION:. 7Ci‘3’ 4 Alonoling %/ A,
Ormincy For<, A 22073

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 82139 Ei[,il LQ{/ PHONE NUMBER: ( 3@4 )Z ZA.,—-ZQQB :

J
Med on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I_—_:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has Z&n properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. . YESE/NOD

WU\Q’ ZCID/

~ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: H(’ Yoy WAINA

(Pleasel Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (/\li}/@@ LA N PHONE NUMBER: | (%L/ 34(/8 ‘ SLS/ Ox &

Page of . Revised 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:




W RS - NENRLSENT TO

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITTAMHQ%‘SQ
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION %
mEN: /2 5 MEouT_ /2. S8 ars¥:___ 0 /5 poyy
TYPE OF FACILITY: PRY (Learey - L
. |FACILITY NAME: 47 CLEHVERS ® L DATE: 3/ 3/ o0
FACILITY LOCATION: FIS-A  BLAPIA s <x 2.1 @)
| | OLAry (= /974 %rc %zcmg
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S UN( Yol L EE ':07 PHONE %MBER( 90y ) 2200

ﬂ Based on the results of the comphanw requirements evaluated dunnthxs mspecumthe facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code gF A.C).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng thxs inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJQV NOI:I

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’FU 2000
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ ot a2

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % PHONENUMBER:____ X/ 25%

7 P .
/ Mof -/ Revised 10/96
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US Postal Service “US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified ftiail Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. o :
Do not use for International Mail (See reverss) AIRS ID 0190048
[Sentto 1 SUNG YOL LEE ’
SUNG YOL LEE
. 795-A BLANDING BLVD
AIRS ID#: 0190048
SUNG YOL LEE ORANGE PARK FL 32073
SUNG YOL LEE . '
795-A BLANDING BLVD -
| ORANGE PARK FL 32073 F Postage $
Certified Fee [ Certified Fea
Special Delivery Fee r Spedial Delivery Fee
o Resticted Delivery Fee ( Restricted Delivery Fee
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to 3 i i
(o]
; Whom & Date Delivered 2 ‘I:ivc:g;n : f)ﬁftosémxgg °
& | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, = ipt Showing
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address < g:gn%c:rt&ee's Add‘r:ﬁsmom'
o ; o
Q | TOTAL Postage & Fees |$ S TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
"’E Postmark or Date @ [Postmark or Date
3 §
o| /77 o
2 2
el e — e

1

| SENDER: e . :
S “wComplete items 1"and/or 2 for additional services. | also .W'Sh to receive the
} s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. _ | following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
card o you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. . ) .
»Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article ;‘\.ddressed to: . y%gj@ e_r?dg 4/&4

| AIRS ID#: 0190043 4b. Service Type .
SUNG YOL LEE [J Registered A Certified
SUNG YOL LEE O Express Mail O Insured

795-A BLANDING BLVD it for Merchandi coD
ORANGE PARK FL 32073 7 Retum Receipt for Merchandise []

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signaturd: (Addressegor Agent)
X Sl a8t

PS Form 3811, December 1994 D@E@@etg@ﬂeceipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

' Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid
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261272
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
MAIL RCOM
. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 24 97
Do NOT i{empve Label
‘/*’,,M*--- -~
AIRS ID#: 0190048

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
{SUNG YOL LEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001
1795-A BLANDING BLVD

\SUNG YOL LEE \‘
) Obj.: 73
'QRANGE PARK FL 32073 ) ) 0022
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0190048
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795-A BLANDING BLVD
. ORANGE PARK FL 32073

Postage $

Cettified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date
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0 wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
} : :mplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
2 your name and address on \fie reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):
’ g '?&Ec:’ty\?s form to the fr f th o 8
| 9>_-’ \%’B"nﬂﬁ ont of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address —‘-z’
@ "Wiite"Retum Receipt Requested” on th il bel i i
- -Th'g Retum Receipt will s(t’:lcl)w to wlggm &em:]n?ée:svas g;i:’l';ereadn;crl‘g ?:em::;ré 2. [ Restricted Delivery §
- delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. o
g b 3. Article Addressed to: - 4a /Amcle Nmeer\ §
| ® ‘ 2 74 3
e AIRSID # 0190048 333 é&/ 50 5
| § Al CLEANERS " L] Service Type 3
S SUNG YOL LEE | ‘Registéred )ic"mﬁed o
@ 795-A BLANDING BLVD l Express Mail ' insured &
] ORANGE PARK FL 32073 D Retu\‘Reoetpt for Merchandise [J COD 2
‘i =] 7. Date of Delivery e
( , g
| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested &
| W : and foe is paid) s
| 's 6. Signature: (Addresses or Agent) =
12X Hor
> g

PS Form 381 1, De

102595.97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt
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(Domestic Mail Only; Nc‘ﬁ_‘[nsuran!:e Coverage Provided)
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SENUEK: CUmMIFLE tE 1110 Sev 1 1oy

‘® Complete items 1, 2, and 2, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

o
F
F
o
nu Postage
™~
? Certified Foe
Postmark
Return Recelpt Fi
% (Endorsement Required) Here
3O  Restricted Dellvery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)
Tot T T o -
]
n 10 AIRS ID # 0190048001AG ‘
un | Re: 1
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]
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v e v THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dale of Delivery
Tavid Lee_ | SN2(4 |

C. Signature
0 Agent

X ‘ 2@4 n,/ A"/ 3 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0190048001 A
SUNG YOL LEE ¢

A-1 CLEANERS
795-A BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

D. Is'delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes }

3. Sgarvice Type
E@eniﬁed Mail O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 03520 0020 @372 9446

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
102595-99-M-1789 [
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Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
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-PSiForfii 3800, *February 2000~ 7= - '~

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0190048

A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) B. 7{te f Delivery

[ Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0190048

A-1 CLEANERS
SUNG YOL LEE

795-A BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

D. ls dehvery address dlfferent from item1? O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No (

3. Service Type
Pgertified Mail

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.op.

[ Registered
[ Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

¢

Domestic Return Receipt
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US Postal Service

A-1 CLEANERS
SUNG YOL LEE

Receipt for Certified Mail
' AIRS ID # 0190048

795-A BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

o

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Recefpt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

3 PS Form 3800, April 1995

e
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R

; SENDER:
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card 1o you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

wWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

SUNG YOL LEE
SUNG YOL LEE
795-A BLANDING BLVD
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

4a. Article Number

7 333 Ll 255

AIRS ID 0190048+

4b. Service Type

O Registered %ceniﬁed
0 Express Mail O Insured
O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Da’;thve ; b/\/\

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

'6. Signature: (Addressee or A nt)
X,

8. Addressee S Addr?§s (Only af requested
and fee IS pa/d)
(‘\ L S’//
R4 J

':\-A f\\/’
Coro ‘}/\(’

PS Form 3811, December 1994

"Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.
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so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
O Agent

C. Signatu 4
X . Qﬂ O Addresses

. Article Addressed to:

A-1 CLEANERS

SUNG YOL LEE
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ORANGE PARK FL 32073

3. Service Type
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